	Form PT(_1595 ("ev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 03 - 20 - 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		MAN ANA MAN
	To the Director of the U.S. Pat 10338507	4 .(ached documents or the new address(es) below.
2	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
0,	Velocidata, Inc.	Name: Toto head, Inc.
9)	Internal Address:
3.16.0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
·'')	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3160 De La Cruz
	Execution Date(s) Hpr. 17, 1998	# 106
	Assignment V Merger	City: Santa Clara
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>California</u>
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> zip: <u>95054</u>
	Other	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
03/19	2007 DBYRNE 00000052 5995342	5,995,342 5 5
01 FC	8021 (40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 995, 342
	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 995, 342 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 100000 1000000 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7 g
	Name: Michael B. Einschlag	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 25680 Fernhill Drive	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Los Altos Hills	8. Payment Information
	State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94024</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: (65) 949-2267	
	Fax Number: $(65.)$ 494 - 0.268	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: <u>mbeinschlag</u> prosenlaw, com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Unclease B: Ginschlo	March 12, 2007 Date
	Michael B. Einschlag	0 Date
	Michael B. Einschlag Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Velocidata, Inc., of 3160 De La Cruz Boulevard #106, Santa Clara, California, having acquired by a prior assignment, effective as of October 7, 1996, the entire right, title and interest in an invention (hereinafter "said Invention") entitled:

Toroidal Thin Film Head and Method for Making the Same

for which Uri Cohen and Dennis R. Hollars filed a United States patent application on August 24, 1995, which application has Serial No. 08/519,144, and having acquired the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and patents of every country for said Invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said Invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Uri Cohen and Dennis R. Hollars,

Now, in view of the above premises and effective September 12, 1997, Velocidata, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ToroHead, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3160 De La Cruz Boulevard #106, Santa Clara, California, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said Invention and in application Serial No. 08/519,144, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said Invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/727,694 entitled "TOROIDAL THIN FILM HEAD" now U.S. Patent 08/882,432 entitled "TOROIDAL-Patent Application Serial No. No. 5,703,740, U.S. MAGNETORESISTIVE THIN FILM HEAD", U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/931,988 entitled "LOW-NOISE TOROIDAL THIN FILM HEAD WITH SOLENOIDAL COIL", and PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US97/17312 entitled "TOROIDAL THIN FILM HEAD AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME"), and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said Invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Velocidata; and agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said Invention in all countries; and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said Invention to ToroHead, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Executed this 17th day of April, 1998.

VELOCIDATA, INC.

Hollow

Name: Dennis R. Hollars Title: President

State of California

)) ss.

County of Santa Clara

On April [1], 1997 before me, [VNDA ROBISCH NotAcy personally appeared Dennis R. Hollars personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 019055 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 03/16/2007